

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

Case No: 1248/5/7/16

PEUGEOT S.A. AND OTHERS

Claimants

-V-

(1) NSK LTD.
(2) NSK EUROPE LTD.
(3) NTN CORPORATION
(4) JTEKT CORPORATION
(5) AB SKF
(6) INA-HOLDING SCHAEFFLER GMBH & CO. KG
(7) SCHAEFFLER HOLDING GMBH & CO. KG
(8) SCHAEFFLER AG

Defendants

Made: 30 April 2018 Drawn: 30 April 2018

ORDER

UPON considering the Claimants' request by letter dated 30 April 2018, with the consent of the Defendants, for withdrawal of Case No. 1248/5/7/16 (the "Claim") pursuant to Rule 44(1)(a) of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Rules 2015 (SI 2015 No. 1648)

BY CONSENT IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The Claim be withdrawn.
- 2. There be no order as to costs.

The Honourable Mr Justice GreenChairman of the Competition Appeal Tribunal